Location

Summary

11/18/2024
11:00 PM

11/18/2024
9:31 PM

11/18/2024
8:57 PM

11/18/2024
8:40 PM

11/18/2024
8:30 PM

11/18/2024
8:14 PM

11/18/2024
7:26 PM

11/18/2024
6:42 PM

11/18/2024
1:18 PM

11/18/2024
9:35 AM

11/18/2024
7:10 AM

Driving Under
the Influence

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vandalism

Vehicle
Burglary

Vehicle
Burglary

Residential
Burglary

Residential
Burglary

Shoplifting

Grand Theft

Stolen Vehicle

Folsom Blvd/Blue Ravine Rd
Beat 4

600 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

600 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

900 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

600 Block Sutter St
Beat 1

Traders Ln/Wool St
Beat 1

1300 Block Hartley Wy
Beat 3

3400 Block Coyote Brush Dr
Beat 5

200 Block E Bidwell St
Beat 3

500 Block Willard Dr
Beat 4

Manzanita Wy/Woodland PI
Beat 5

Kimberly Vandehey, 25, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC
and 23152(B) VC.

Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window. No entry was made.

Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window. No entry was made.

Unknown suspect(s) scratched vehicle window. No entry made.

Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window and entered vehicle. Unknown if anything was stolen.

Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window and entered vehicle. Unknown if anything was stolen.

Unknown suspect(s) entered residence and stole jewelry.

Unknown suspect(s) pried open rear slider and stole jewelry and Louis Vuitton bag.

Unknown suspect stole more than $1000 worth of alcohol from store.

Unknown suspect(s) stole Gibson guitar.

Unknown suspect(s) stole trailer from construction site.



