Date	Туре	Location	Summary
11/18/2024 11:00 PM	Driving Under the Influence	Folsom Blvd/Blue Ravine Rd Beat 4	Kimberly Vandehey, 25, of Folsom was contacted during a traffic stop. Issued a citation for 23152(A) VC and 23152(B) VC.
11/18/2024 9:31 PM	Vandalism	600 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window. No entry was made.
11/18/2024 8:57 PM	Vandalism	600 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window. No entry was made.
11/18/2024 8:40 PM	Vandalism	900 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) scratched vehicle window. No entry made.
11/18/2024 8:30 PM	Vehicle Burglary	600 Block Sutter St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window and entered vehicle. Unknown if anything was stolen.
11/18/2024 8:14 PM	Vehicle Burglary	Traders Ln/Wool St Beat 1	Unknown suspect(s) smashed vehicle window and entered vehicle. Unknown if anything was stolen.
11/18/2024 7:26 PM	Residential Burglary	1300 Block Hartley Wy Beat 3	Unknown suspect(s) entered residence and stole jewelry.
11/18/2024 6:42 PM	Residential Burglary	3400 Block Coyote Brush Dr Beat 5	Unknown suspect(s) pried open rear slider and stole jewelry and Louis Vuitton bag.
11/18/2024 1:18 PM	Shoplifting	200 Block E Bidwell St Beat 3	Unknown suspect stole more than \$1000 worth of alcohol from store.
11/18/2024 9:35 AM	Grand Theft	500 Block Willard Dr Beat 4	Unknown suspect(s) stole Gibson guitar.
11/18/2024 7:10 AM	Stolen Vehicle	Manzanita Wy/Woodland Pl Beat 5	Unknown suspect(s) stole trailer from construction site.